ssundg TeoquIEd)S

o —

Development Application Fees
Effective June 17, 2024

All fees include processing, publication, and review costs. Fees shall be paid in full at the
time of application and are nonrefundable. ! Applicable fees shall be doubled for after-the-
fact development applications. Fees are not required for City-initiated applications.

Pre-Submittal M@EING ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiee et nr e nnnrnrnrnrnrnrnnnnn no charge
CONCEPL REVIEW ........oiiiiiiiiiiii et s e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e nnrnna s $525
Resubmittal Fee” .............cccviiiiiiiii e Half of the Initial Application Fee
Annexation?

T 1T T T = PPN $3,150

Final cost based on total processing and review time calculated at $80/hour

Steamboat Springs Area Community Plan Amendment?.............ccccccee i snnnnee, $3,375
= T2 1 1= LA £ Yot 1o ' o T $775
Research®
FIrSt 3 NOUMS .o e e no charge
2= ol g = o (o [ o = 1IN Lo 0 PSPPI $50
Zoning Applications
Community Development Code Text Amendment ................oiiiiniiiineerrrnsnn e $1,050

Official Zoning Map Amendment?

Standard ZONE DISICE ..cvvuiiiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ernn e e e rrnnaaen $2,100
Planned Unit DEVEIOPMENT ......covuiiiiiiiie e e r e s e e s e e e s e ra e e e e rran s $4,200
Zoning Verification Letter ... $100

Limited Use Permit
Concurrent with Building Permit or other development application .........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnn, no charge
Not concurrent with Building Permit or other development application ..........cccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiiccnnnen, $200

Short-Term Rental
1Y o] o] [T 1o o I PSPPI $300

Conditional Use

Concurrent with Conceptual Development Plan or Development Plan application .................... no charge
Not concurrent with Conceptual Development Plan or Development Plan application .................. $1,575

Development Applications

Conceptual Development Plan

1 06/2024



s~ SSULAS TeOqUIEAS

Development Application Fees
Effective June 17, 2024

5 LT = $2,275
Each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area over 10,000 square feet .......cccevvvvvrrirninniinnnn, additional $50

Development Plan — Public Hearing
2 T <1 $2,625

Each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area over 10,000 square feet ......cccoevvrevnieiiriininnnnns additional $50

Development Plan — Administrative

2 75T << $1,825
Each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area over 10,000 square feet ......ccceviiiiiriiiiiiiiiniieiiiinneeriinnes $50
Development Plan - Minor Modification .................oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceceeee e $525

Civil Construction Plan

With public iNfrastrUCTUIE .....coi i e e e e e e e $1,850
Without public INfraStrUCTUrE .....ccee e $925
Addendum
With public INfrastrUCLUE ....cuvu i e e e e e e e eraa e $475
Without public iINfrastrUCEUrE .....iiiiu i e e $275
Improvements Agreement ... e $1,050
Administrative Vesting EXXeNSION .............ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiii i $275
Community Housing Plan Amendment ................co i $525

Reconsideration of Condition(s) of Approval

PUDIIC HEArNG PrOCESS ..oiiviiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e s e e e e s e e r e e e e raa e e e erna s $1,575
AAMINISITAtIVE PrOCESS ..vvvuiieruiersurrrsrrreusrersresurersssess s $275
Substantial Conformance REVIEW .............iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it e eea e $275
Fee-in-Lieu of Required Parking (Per SPAcCE) ........ccvrrrriiiniiimierrrnrnnnn s sssssrerssss s s seernsnsnne s $26,250
Floodplain Development Permit ..o $275
Floodplain Map REVISION ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i r s e e e e $200
Signs
Sign Permit, one permit for Up t0 4 SIGNS .vvvveiiiiiiiiiirii e $150
AdAItIONAI SIGNS ... s each $50
Temporary Sign Permit, one permit for up t0 4 0CCASIONS ......ccvvrrriiiriiieierrrriiir e e e e erenna $50
ST | = 1 RO PP P P PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPRPN $375
Sign Plan AMENAMENT ......eeeiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessseseeeeeeeeesneseesnensnsnsnsnsnsnsnnssnnnnns $100
Article 5 Alternative COMPlIANCE .......cceveriiiiiiiie s ceerrrrssss e s e s e s e s s e e r s s s s e s e e e rr e s e seseeernnnns $50

2 06/2024



Development Application Fees
Effective June 17, 2024

Variance Applications

s~ SSULAS TeOqUIEAS

MINOr AdJUuStmeEnt ......... .o e e e e e e e eeees $450
Major Adjustment
Single Family/DUupleX SLFUCEUME ....iivuiiiiiiie e e e s e e s e e r e e e e aaaes $800
[ [0T0 T o] = 1 o TS PPN $900
SIOMN $1,050
L 13 Lo Tl T T 1 1 Lol $450
L Lo T £ T T ol PP each $275
Engineering Vari@nCe ............ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s s s s each $375

Subdivision Applications

Preliminary Plat

1m0 L0t ittt ———————— $2,100
7715 LOES 1uuuuuuiui e $2,375
I 10 $3950
Right-0f-Way Vacation ONIY ......ccciuiiiiiiiiiii it s s e e s e e eaa s s e aaa e e e ennas $1,475

Final Plat
Major Subdivision

e B I £ P PP USTPPR $750

e ST I £ PP PP PPP PP $900

7 1T o = PP PPP PP PPPTPP $1,200

I o 10 $2,050

1 0T YU o [/ 7 o] o T $900
Condominium/Townhome

I 5 T 0 S $750

ST T $1,050

2] o] = | S $575

Waiver of RepIat ...........ooii s $275

Civil Construction Plan

With public INfrastrUCLUIE ....uuiiiiiie e r e e e e s $1,800
Without public INfrastrUCEUIE .....cooveiiie e e e $925
Addendum
With public iNfrastrUCTUIE .uuvuuiii e s s e e e e r s e e aeene $475
Without public iNfrastrUCEUrE .......cceiiiiiiiin e e s e e e e rnne $275

w

06/2024



:

gs
Y

Development Application Fees
Effective June 17, 2024

Improvements Agre@ment ... e $1,050
Administrative Vesting EXtension ... $275

Reconsideration of Condition(s) of Approval

PUDIIC HEANNG PrOCESS . .iiviiiiiiii ittt e r e e e s e e e e e e s $1,575
AAMINISITAtIVE PrOCESS ..vvvuiirtiiirsirrerrissrernresurersssesrsras e et rr e $275
Substantial ConformancCe REVIEW ............ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e rea e raaa s $275

Appeals

Appeal of Decision

AdMINISLrative DECISION ....ccvvuiiiiiii i s e e e s e e rae s s e rr s e e e s e s e rrn s eenrnnseesnnnnnsans $525
Board of AdJUSEMENT DECISION ...ceevieiiiieieeee e a e a e a e e naaaaaaaeaaas $525
Planning COmMmMISSION DECISION .....icicrerruuuisiiiiiriirsii s s s sersss s s s rs s s s s s s s s s s s s s s seensnnns $525

Recycling

RECYCHNG WalVer .ouuuiaieiareraiaesins e rarasss s rars arasssssssssrssasssssassssssssssasssssassssssssssnsasnsnnnns $250
Recycling Modification Plan .......cocciciiiiiiiiir s s s s s s s s se s s ss s snsana e $150

I Fees solely for the installation of solar electric and solar thermal shall be waived. Fees for historic

structures consistent with the Historic Preservation Design Guideline and the Secretary of Interior

Standards shall be waived.

2The Planning and Community Development Director may waive fees for concurrent review of applications
when review time and analysis are similar.

3Research requests shall be submitted in writing to the Director for approval. Research is defined as the
identification and interpretation of documents regarding past land use decisions. For example, a party
may request research as to the history of the zoning or the status of a planning approval of a specific
parcel. This is not intended to replace or nullify a citizen’s rights under the Open Records Act to inspect
and copy specifically described document(s) or file(s).

4The Resubmittal Fee shall apply to the fourth and subsequent submittals on a single application.

06/2024

N



